XC95216-15PQ160C Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number XC95216-15PQ160C-DG
Manufacturer AMD
Manufacturer Product Number XC95216-15PQ160C
Description IC CPLD 216MC 15NS 160QFP
Detailed Description Embedded, Integrated Circuits (ICs)
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.

 (
m
A
)
0 50
200
(360)
(500)
(340)
400
600
100
High Performance
Low Power
DS068_01_110101
XC95216-15PQ160C AMD IC CPLD 216MC 15NS 160QFP
XC95216 In-System Programmable CPLD
DS068 (v5.0) May 17, 2013 www.xilinx.com
Product Specification 2

Product Specification 10
R
Product Obsolete/Under Obsolescence
Device Part Marking and Ordering Combination Information
Device Ordering and
Part Marking Number
Speed
(pin-to-pin
delay)
Pkg.
Symbol
No. of
Pins Package Type
Operating
Range(1)
XC95216-10PQ160C 10 ns PQ160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) C
XC95216-10PQG160C 10 ns PQG160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP); Pb-Free C
XC95216-10HQ208C 10 ns HQ208 208-pin Heat Sink Quad Flat Pack (HQFP) C
XC95216-10BG352C 10 ns BG352 352-ball Ball Grid Array (BGA) C
XC95216-10PQ160I 10 ns PQ160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) I
XC95216-10PQG160I 10 ns PQG160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP); Pb-Free I
XC95216-10HQ208I 10 ns HQ208 208-pin Heat Sink Quad Flat Pack (HQFP) I
XC95216-10BG352I 10 ns BG352 352-ball Ball Grid Array (BGA) I
XC95216-15PQ160C 15 ns PQ160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) C
XC95216-15PQG160C 15 ns PQG160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP); Pb-Free C
XC95216-15HQ208C 15 ns HQ208 208-pin Heat Sink Quad Flat Pack (HQFP) C
XC95216-10BG352C 15 ns BG352 352-ball Ball Grid Array (BGA) C
XC95216-15PQ160I 15 ns PQ160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) I
XC95216-15PQG160I 15 ns PQG160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP); Pb-Free I
XC95216-15HQ208I 15 ns HQ208 208-pin Heat Sink Quad Flat Pack (HQFP) I
XC95216-15BG352I 15 ns BG352 352-ball Ball Grid Array (BGA) I
XC95216-20PQ160C 20 ns PQ160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) C
XC95216-20PQG160C 20 ns PQG160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP); Pb-Free C
XC95216-20HQ208C 20 ns HQ208 208-pin Heat Sink Quad Flat Pack (HQFP) C
XC95216-20BG352C 20 ns BG352 352-ball Ball Grid Array (BGA) C
XC95216-20PQ160I 20 ns PQ160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) I
XC95216-20PQG160I 20 ns PQG160 160-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP); Pb-Free I
XC95216-20HQ208I 20 ns HQ208 208-pin Heat Sink Quad Flat Pack (HQFP) I
XC95216-20BG352I 20 ns BG352 352-ball Ball Grid Array (BGA) I
Notes:
1. C = Commercial: TA = 0° to +70°C; I = Industrial: TA = –40° to +85°C
2. 352-pin BGA package is being discontinued for the XC95216. See XCN07010 for details.
XC95xxx